1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ X465 Series
Premium Smart OmniEdge™ Switching Platform
Product Overview
The ExtremeSwitching X465 Series is a premium stackable switch family
providing high-performance, convergence-ready, resilient and secure
Gigabit and mult i-Gigabit Ethernet connectiviy. Powered by ExtremeXOS,

bundled versions. X465 unbundled versions include the X465
system, fans, rack-mount kit and EXOS Advanced Edge license.
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Product Description
ExtremeSwitching X465 Systems
X465-24W X465-24W (unbundled)
X465-24W with 24 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE
MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, rack-mount kit, EXOS
Advanced Edge license
X465-24W-B1 X465-24W + 1100W PSU Bundle
X465-24W with 24 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE
MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 1100W AC PSU FB
(10941), rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-24W-B2 X465-24W + 2000W PSU Bundle
X465-24W with 24 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE
MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 2000W AC PSU FB (XN-
ACPWR-2000W-F), rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-48T X465-48T (unbundled)
X465-48T with 48 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex MACsec-capable ports, includes 3
fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-48T-B3 X465-48T + 350W PSU Bundle
X465-48T with 48 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex MACsec-capable ports,
includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 350W AC PSU FB (10953), rack-mount kit,
EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-48P-B1 X465-48P + 1100W PSU Bundle
X465-48P with 48 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3at 30W PoE MACsec-
capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 1100W AC PSU FB (10941),
rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-48W X465-48W (unbundled)
X465-48W with 48 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE
ports, MACsec-capable, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, rack-mount kit, EXOS
Advanced Edge license
X465-48W-B1 X465-48W + 1100W PSU Bundle
X465-48W with 48 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE
ports, MACsec-capable, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 1100W AC PSU FB
(10941), rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-48W-B2 X465-48W + 2000W PSU Bundle
X465-48W with 48 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE ports,
MACsec-capable, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 2000W AC PSU FB (XN-
ACPWR-2000W-F), rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465i-48W-B1-S1

Software Feature Packs must be ordered separately.
9WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Ordering Information (cont.)
Part Number Product Name Product Description
ExtremeSwitching X465 Systems (cont.)
X465-24MU-24W-B1
X465-24MU-24W + 1100W PSU
Bundle
X465-24MU-24W with 24 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb/5Gb 802.3bt Type 3 60W PoE ports
and 24 10/100/1000Mb full/half-duplex 802.3 Type 4 90W MACsec-capable
ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 1100W AC PSU FB (10941), rack-
mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license, Integrated Application Hosting-ready
X465-24MU-24W-B2
X465-24MU-24W + 2000W PSU
Bundle
X465-24MU-24W with 24 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb/5Gb 802.3bt Type 3 60W PoE ports
and 24 10/100/1000Mb full/half-duplex 802.3 Type 4 90W MACsec-capable
ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 2000W AC PSU FB (XN-ACPWR-
2000W-F), rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license, Integrated Application
Hosting-ready
X465-24S X465-24S (unbundled) X465-24S with 24 100/1000Base-X (SFP) ports, includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5
slot,  rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge License
X465-24S-B3 X465-24S + 350W PSU Bundle X465-24S with 24 100/1000Base-X (SFP) ports, includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5
slot, 1 x 350W AC PSU (10953), rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge License
X465-24XE X465-24XE (unbundled)
X465-24XE with 24 100M/1Gb/10Gb (SFP+) MACsec and LRM-capable ports,
includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge
License, Integrated Application Hosting-ready
X465-24XE-B3 X465-24XE + 350W PSU Bundle
X465-24XE with 24 100M/1Gb/10Gb (SFP+) MACsec and LRM-capable ports,
includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 350W AC PSU (10953), rack-mount kit,
EXOS Advanced Edge License
VIM5 Modules
VIM5-4X1 4-port SFP+ module 4 x 1G/10G SFP+ VIM supported on X465
VIM5-4XE1 4-port SFP+ module
LRM/MACsec capable
4 x 1G/10G SFP+ LRM and MACsec-capable VIM supported on X465
VIM5-4YE2,4
4-port SFP28 module
MACsec capable
4 x 10G/25G SFP28 MACsec-capable VIM supported on X465
VIM5-2Q3 2-port QSFP+ module 2 x 10G/40G QSFP+ VIM supported on X465
Accessories
10953 350W AC PS FB 350W AC PSU supported on X465-48T, also used on X450-G2, X460-G2
10941 1100W AC PS FB 1100W PoE PSU supported on all PoE models of X465, also used on X450-G2
and X460-G2
XN-ACPWR-2000W-F 2000W AC PS FB 2000W PoE PSU supported on all PoE models of the X465 Series
XN-ACPWR-350W-FB4 350W AC PSU FB 350 Watt AC Power Supply Module - Front to Back airflow, also used on 5520